

# **DeKalb County Government**

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2023-0442 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Preliminary Item

File created: 4/7/2023 In control: PWI-Public Works & Infrastructure Committee

On agenda: 5/16/2023 Final action: 5/23/2023

Title: Commission District(s): All

SS - Crown Narrow Aisle Counter-Balanced Forklifts, Chargers, and Batteries (Sole Source): for use by the Department of Watershed Management (DWM). Consists of purchasing forklifts, chargers, and batteries for DWM warehouse. Awarded to Crown Equipment dba Crown Lift Trucks. Amount Not To

Exceed: \$153,797.87.

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Notes, 2. Sole Source Packet

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/23/2023	1	Board of Commissioners	approved	
5/16/2023	1	PWI-Public Works & Infrastructure Committee	recommended for approval.	Pass
5/16/2023	1	Committee of the Whole	Accepted to the BOC agenda and assigned	

**Purchasing Type:** Sole Source (SS)

**Public Hearing: YES** □ **NO** ☒ **Department:** Purchasing & Contracting

#### **AGENDA ITEM:**

**Commission District(s): All** 

SS - Crown Narrow Aisle Counter-Balanced Forklifts, Chargers, and Batteries (Sole Source): for use by the Department of Watershed Management (DWM). Consists of purchasing forklifts, chargers, and batteries for DWM warehouse. Awarded to Crown Equipment dba Crown Lift Trucks. Amount Not To Exceed: \$153,797.87.

**Information Contact:** Michelle Butler, Procurement Manager

Phone Number: (404) 687-3581

#### **PURPOSE:**

Consists of purchasing forklifts, chargers, and batteries for the Department of Watershed Management (DWM). The Crown Narrow Aisle Counter-Balanced Forklift is the narrowest forklift on the market and will allow for better workplace and warehouse safety.

### **RECOMMENDATION:**

Recommend approval of the sole source with:

Crown Equipment dba Crown Lift Trucks, 3060 Premier Pkwy, Duluth, GA 30097

File #: 2023-0442, Version: 1

Amount Not To Exceed: \$153,797.87

## **ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:**

1. Contract Effective Date: Date of Award

2. Contract Expiration Date: One (1) Year Sole Source3. Funding: General - Operating (DWM)